
2023-2024 Merrimack College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-12   Conf: 13-3   Home: 13-2   Away: 7-9   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Derkack, Jordan 32-32 1057 33.0 172-369 .466 33-120 .275 168-232 .724 37 155 192 6.0 76 1 125 127 7 67 545 17.0
00 Clark, Adam “Budd” 33-33 1031 31.2 172-367 .469 6-43 .140 92-123 .748 27 57 84 2.5 74 1 130 82 2 84 442 13.4
05 Savage , Devon 33-30 893 27.1 112-311 .360 87-253 .344 24-29 .828 24 94 118 3.6 71 2 22 32 6 49 335 10.2
02 Diallo , Samba 33-33 943 28.6 75-181 .414 21-65 .323 78-99 .788 50 100 150 4.5 77 2 30 43 4 38 249 7.5
11 Etumnu, Bryan 33-33 734 22.2 94-170 .553 14-47 .298 38-55 .691 27 102 129 3.9 91 4 18 26 64 20 240 7.3
20 O'Connell, Jacob 29-0 514 17.7 63-125 .504 17-46 .370 16-26 .615 20 57 77 2.7 32 0 16 19 33 8 159 5.5
24 McKoy, Jordan 33-3 730 22.1 48-130 .369 41-118 .347 10-12 .833 9 73 82 2.5 31 0 20 16 3 30 147 4.5
01 Stinson, Jaylen 33-1 551 16.7 40-122 .328 16-68 .235 24-38 .632 12 57 69 2.1 54 1 46 51 1 24 120 3.6
10 Black , Elliott 16-0 74 4.6 11-18 .611 0-1 .000 2-6 .333 7 14 21 1.3 12 1 0 4 1 2 24 1.5
41 Plintauskas , Armandas 22-0 97 4.4 7-20 .350 6-18 .333 0-0 .000 3 7 10 0.5 12 0 2 6 0 3 20 0.9
12 Hall, Thomas 9-0 11 1.2 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.2
15 Isaacson, Ryan 8-0 8 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
13 Quezada , Edrick 5-0 7 1.4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 33 6650 201.5 795-1814 .438 241-779 .309 452-620 .729 260 774 1034 31.3 532 12 409 436 121 325 2283 69.18
Opponents 33 6650 201.5 782-1874 .417 186-593 .314 409-583 .702 406 846 1252 37.9 553 14 439 536 103 229 2159 65.42

Team Statistics Merri OPP
SCORING 2283 2159
    Points Per Game 69.2 65.4
    Scoring Margin 3.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 795-1814 782-1874
    Field Goal Pct .438 .417
3 POINT FG-ATT 241-779 186-593
    3PT FG Pct .309 .314
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 452-620 409-583
    FT Pct .729 .702
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 12.4
REBOUNDS 1034 1252
    Rebounds Per Game 31.3 37.9
    Rebounds Margin -6.6 –
ASSISTS 409 439
    Assists Per Game 12.4 13.3
TURNOVERS 436 536
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 16.2
    Turnovers Margin 3.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 325 229
    Steals Per Game 9.8 6.9
BLOCKS 121 103
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 3.1
ATTENDANCE 18,212 37,154
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-1,214 16-2,322
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-234

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Merrimack 1056 1214 13 2283
Opponents 972 1171 16 2159

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 at Vermont L 55-67 2,077
11/09/23 WORCESTER ST. W 93-72 697
11/12/23 at Maine W 71-65 815
11/15/23 at Ohio St. L 52-76 7,929
11/22/23 vs N.C. A&T W 96-73 331
11/24/23 at Samford L 71-79 818
11/25/23 vs Alabama St. L (OT) 60-66 136
11/29/23 at Georgetown L 67-69 2,744
12/02/23 UMASS LOWELL W 74-68 2,347
12/05/23 at Florida L 57-77 6,813
12/09/23 FELICIAN W 89-85 769
12/19/23 at Cincinnati L 49-65 9,477
12/22/23 BUCKNELL W 68-52 587
12/30/23 at Boston U. L 63-74 860

* 01/04/24 FDU W 60-56 693
* 01/06/24 SACRED HEART W 82-58 547
* 01/13/24 at Le Moyne W 66-62 466
* 01/15/24 at Central Conn. St. L 70-75 1,022
* 01/19/24 WAGNER L 65-71 812
* 01/21/24 STONEHILL W 63-47 861
* 01/25/24 at Wagner W 60-44 889
* 01/27/24 at Saint Francis (PA) W 74-55 882
* 02/03/24 CENTRAL CONN. ST. W 71-68 1,936
* 02/08/24 at LIU W (OT) 82-79 521
* 02/10/24 LE MOYNE W 66-50 782
* 02/15/24 at Stonehill W 66-63 820
* 02/17/24 LIU W 83-68 1,347
* 02/22/24 SAINT FRANCIS (PA) W 71-60 1,346
* 02/29/24 at FDU W 74-55 563
* 03/02/24 at Sacred Heart L 85-89 458

03/06/24 LIU W 72-66 1,076
03/09/24 LE MOYNE W 61-51 1,565
03/12/24 WAGNER L 47-54 2,847

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Merrimack College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-3   Home: 7-1   Away: 6-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Derkack, Jordan 16-16 547 34.2 89-194 .459 19-61 .311 95-135 .704 20 73 93 5.8 38 0 70 64 5 32 292 18.3
00 Clark, Adam “Budd” 16-16 520 32.5 97-197 .492 6-25 .240 45-63 .714 13 29 42 2.6 34 0 70 41 1 37 245 15.3
05 Savage , Devon 16-16 426 26.6 47-137 .343 43-123 .350 3-4 .750 5 52 57 3.6 39 2 12 16 4 29 140 8.8
11 Etumnu, Bryan 16-16 367 22.9 48-88 .545 8-27 .296 25-33 .758 12 48 60 3.8 49 2 11 12 29 11 129 8.1
02 Diallo , Samba 16-16 461 28.8 36-88 .409 12-32 .375 33-48 .688 29 52 81 5.1 36 1 10 19 1 15 117 7.3
20 O'Connell, Jacob 12-0 208 17.3 31-46 .674 8-14 .571 6-9 .667 6 18 24 2.0 11 0 6 8 20 3 76 6.3
24 McKoy, Jordan 16-0 378 23.6 27-67 .403 23-61 .377 6-8 .750 6 41 47 2.9 14 0 8 6 1 20 83 5.2
01 Stinson, Jaylen 16-0 217 13.6 10-42 .238 4-22 .182 9-13 .692 7 24 31 1.9 19 0 19 22 1 11 33 2.1
10 Black , Elliott 10-0 64 6.4 9-15 .600 0-1 .000 2-6 .333 5 12 17 1.7 12 1 0 3 1 1 20 2.0
41 Plintauskas , Armandas 8-0 18 2.3 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.4 5 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.4
12 Hall, Thomas 6-0 8 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
15 Isaacson, Ryan 6-0 6 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
13 Quezada , Edrick 4-0 5 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3225 201.6 395-878 .450 124-369 .336 224-319 .702 123 384 507 31.7 258 6 206 203 63 159 1138 71.13
Opponents 16 3225 201.6 364-889 .409 83-286 .290 189-274 .690 182 410 592 37.0 284 8 216 269 58 110 1000 62.50

Team Statistics Merri OPP
SCORING 1138 1000
    Points Per Game 71.1 62.5
    Scoring Margin 8.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 395-878 364-889
    Field Goal Pct .450 .409
3 POINT FG-ATT 124-369 83-286
    3PT FG Pct .336 .290
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 224-319 189-274
    FT Pct .702 .690
    FT Made Per Game 14.0 11.8
REBOUNDS 507 592
    Rebounds Per Game 31.7 37.0
    Rebounds Margin -5.3 –
ASSISTS 206 216
    Assists Per Game 12.9 13.5
TURNOVERS 203 269
    Turnovers Per Game 12.7 16.8
    Turnovers Margin 4.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.8
STEALS 159 110
    Steals Per Game 9.9 6.9
BLOCKS 63 58
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 3.6
ATTENDANCE 8,324 5,621
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-1,041 8-703
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Merrimack 542 587 9 1138
Opponents 462 532 6 1000

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/24 FDU W 60-56 693
01/06/24 SACRED HEART W 82-58 547
01/13/24 at  Le Moyne W 66-62 466
01/15/24 at  Central Conn. St. L 70-75 1022
01/19/24 WAGNER L 65-71 812
01/21/24 STONEHILL W 63-47 861
01/25/24 at  Wagner W 60-44 889
01/27/24 at  Saint Francis (PA) W 74-55 882
02/03/24 CENTRAL CONN. ST. W 71-68 1936
02/08/24 at  LIU W (OT) 82-79 521
02/10/24 LE MOYNE W 66-50 782
02/15/24 at  Stonehill W 66-63 820
02/17/24 LIU W 83-68 1347
02/22/24 SAINT FRANCIS (PA) W 71-60 1346
02/29/24 at  FDU W 74-55 563
03/02/24 at  Sacred Heart L 85-89 458


